AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRA			1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PA
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MOD 8	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4/25/12	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE R FSM-12-092 FAIL		5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)	.
ISSUED BY		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If othe	r than Item 6)			
C U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commissio Division of Contracts Attn: TWB-10-B10M Materials, Security and Administr Washington DC 20555-0001		Div of Contrac	t North - MS TWE			
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county		(X) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE INC			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
6220 CULEBRA RD		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-41-09-011 T021				
SAN ANTONIO TX 782385100 	FACILITY CODE			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 09-30-2010		
	TEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS			
	B&R: 2012-55-35-4-196 FAIMIS: 122101 RFPA: APPLIES ONLY TO MOI IES THE CONTRACT/OR	Itation and this amendment. JC: F1115 BOC: 2 FSM-12-092 \$48,93 DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR	52A APPN: 31X02 1 NTRACTS/ORDE IBED IN ITEM 14.	200 RS,		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIF SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO	OF FAR 43.103(b).	CHANGES (such as changes i	n paying office, appropriation d	ate, etc.)		
X FAR 52.232-22 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)		- 				
E, IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sign this docu	ment and return	copies to the issuin	g office.		
	d by UCF section headings, including soliciti					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT, MODIFICATION (Organize See continuation page 2.	a by UCP section negatings, including solicit					
DUNS: 007936842 NAISC: 541620						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document	referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CON Valerie M. Whi Contracting Of	pple	ype or print)		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	18B. UNITED STATES OF AME	rida UM		18C. DATE SIGN	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			V	CTAUDADD	RM 30 (REV. 1	10.83
TEMPLATE - ADMOO1 S	unsi review (COMPLETE		STADAD		8

р**ж**.

NRC-41-09-011 Task Order 21 Modification No. 8 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to add funds in the amount of \$48,931.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- Section B. CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988), paragraph (c) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - (c) The amount presently obligated with respect to this order is \$361,773, of which \$335,330 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$26,443 represents the fixed fee. The contractor shall not be obligated to incur costs above this ceiling/obligated amount unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk.

A summary of obligations under this task order, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY10 obligation: \$ 75,000 Total FY11 obligation: \$159,676 Total FY12 obligation: <u>\$ 127,097</u>

٤

Total obligation: \$361,773

This modification obligates \$48,931 in FY12 funds.

All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.